

**TABULATION OF BIDS**



**Project Name**  
High Performace Computing Center and Data Center - Site and Utilites Package

**Bid Due**  
July 18, 2024 3:00 p.m. local time

**Architect/Engineer**  
Davis Architects, Inc.  
120 Twenty Third Street South  
Birmingham, AL 35233  
phone: (205)322-7482  
fax: (205)322-7485

**UA Project No.**  
008-23-3287A

**Bid Location**  
405 Cahaba Circle  
Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35404

FUNDS AVAILABLE: three million dollars and 00/100 (\$3,000,000.00)

BIDS SHALL BE VALID FOR: Sixty (60) Consecutive Calendar Days

CONSTRUCTION DURATION: Completion date of December 8, 2024

CONTRACTOR			CivilCON, LLC	Price Construction Company, Inc.	Lavender, Inc.	Cornerstone Civil Contractors, LLC	John Plott Company, Inc.						
Addenda ONE through TWO			<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No						
LICENSE # ON ENVELOPE			<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No						
BONDING COMPANY OR BID DEPOSIT			Atlantic Specialty Insurance Co.	The Cincinnati Insurance Company	Philadelphia Idemnity Insurance Company	Granite Re, Inc.	Western Surety Company						
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
Base Bid													
1	1	l.s.	Mobilization & Demobilization	\$ 77,686.00	\$ 77,686.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 42,552.80	\$ 42,552.80	\$ 33,615.00	\$ 33,615.00	\$ * 60,632.19	\$ * 60,632.19
2	1	l.s.	ADEM Permitting, Monitoring, and Reporting	\$ 14,885.00	\$ 14,885.00	\$ 16,374.00	\$ 16,374.00	\$ 15,797.43	\$ 15,797.43	\$ 15,984.00	\$ 15,984.00	\$ 20,255.20	\$ 20,255.20
3	1	l.s.	Construction Layout	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 23,696.14	\$ 23,696.14	\$ 24,160.00	\$ 24,160.00	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 25,875.00
4	1	l.s.	GPS of Utilities and As-Built Drawings	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 12,111.36	\$ 12,111.36	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 10,925.00
5	1	l.s.	As-Built Topographical Survey (Post Construction)	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,739.23	\$ 4,739.23	\$ 4,832.00	\$ 4,832.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00
6	1	l.s.	UA Bronze Utility Marker and Storm Inlet Marker Installation	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,089.07	\$ 4,089.07	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,300.37	\$ 5,300.37
7	1	l.s.	Adjustment of All Existing Manhole, Vault, Etc. Covers to Finish Grade	\$ 5,150.25	\$ 5,150.25	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,664.34	\$ 16,664.34	\$ 2,443.00	\$ 2,443.00	\$ 5,930.69	\$ 5,930.69
8	1	l.s.	Traffic / Pedestrian Control and Signage	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,053.16	\$ 1,053.16	\$ 2,922.00	\$ 2,922.00	\$ 9,185.30	\$ 9,185.30
9	600	l.f.	Traffic Control, Jersey Barriers (Yo-Docks) with Fence Panels (no windscreen)	\$ 20.15	\$ 12,090.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 62.81	\$ 37,686.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 47.04	\$ 28,224.00
10	650	l.f.	Traffic Control, Jersey Barriers (Yo-Docks) with Fence Panels (with windscreen)	\$ 30.15	\$ 19,597.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 95.58	\$ 62,127.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 68,900.00	\$ 98.56	\$ 64,064.00
11	1,400	l.f.	Post-Driven Site Constraint Fencing	\$ 27.10	\$ 37,940.00	\$ 29.81	\$ 41,734.00	\$ 28.54	\$ 39,956.00	\$ 29.10	\$ 40,740.00	\$ 30.35	\$ 42,490.00
12	2	each	Construction Exit Pad with Wash Rack	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,445.00	\$ 16,890.00	\$ 5,507.53	\$ 11,015.06	\$ 11,746.00	\$ 23,492.00	\$ 9,679.21	\$ 19,358.42
13	24,000	s.y.i.p.	Erosion Control - Temporary Grassing / Mulching (hydraulic application)	\$ 0.54	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 9,120.00
14	24,000	s.y.i.p.	Erosion Control - Temporary Mulching (hydraulic application)	\$ 0.54	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 0.34	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 6,000.00
15	3500	l.f.	Erosion Control - Type "A" Silt Fence	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 19,775.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 10,325.00	\$ 4.31	\$ 15,085.00
16	600	l.f.	Erosion Control - Wattles	\$ 6.85	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.86	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 5.56	\$ 3,336.00
17	1,200	s.y.i.p.	Erosion Control - Filter Fabric at Detention Pond	\$ 3.10	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2.31	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 4.92	\$ 5,904.00
18	50	tons	Erosion Control - Rip-Rap Class II	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 61.73	\$ 3,086.50	\$ 55.55	\$ 2,777.50	\$ 78.68	\$ 3,934.00
19	5	each	Erosion Control - Rock Filter Dam	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,127.22	\$ 5,636.10	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 1,483.73	\$ 7,418.65
20	35	each	Erosion Control - Inlet Protection	\$ 450.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 437.98	\$ 15,329.30	\$ 550.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 520.93	\$ 18,232.55
21	1500	each	Erosion Control - Hay Bales	\$ 6.25	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 7.62	\$ 11,430.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 15.59	\$ 23,385.00
22	500	each	Erosion Control - Sand Bags (Dual Bagged) (As Directed By UA)	\$ 5.15	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2.33	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12.73	\$ 6,365.00
23	8	each	Erosion Control - Sediment Trap	\$ 495.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 426.79	\$ 3,414.32	\$ 605.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 5,904.00
24	1	l.s.	Earthwork	\$ 174,850.00	\$ 174,850.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 215,559.60	\$ 215,559.60	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 253,503.09	\$ 253,503.09
25	7,000	c.y.i.p.	Unsuitable Material Excavation, Off-Site Disposal, Replacement	\$ 20.71	\$ 144,970.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 17.38	\$ 121,660.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 27.80	\$ 194,600.00
26	9,500	s.y.i.p.	Saw-Cut and Removal of Existing Exterior Asphalt or Concrete Surfaces	\$ 6.46	\$ 61,370.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 7.52	\$ 71,440.00	\$ 2.21	\$ 20,995.00	\$ 2.57	\$ 24,415.00
27	1	l.s.	Demolition (Miscellaneous Site Items)	\$ 97,849.00	\$ 97,849.00	\$ 69,325.00	\$ 69,325.00	\$ 65,214.74	\$ 65,214.74	\$ 287,720.00	\$ 287,720.00	\$ 146,967.40	\$ 146,967.40

28	100	s.y.i.p.	Concrete Sidewalk	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 83.60	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 80.72	\$ 8,072.00	\$ 83.76	\$ 8,376.00	\$ 85.12	\$ 8,512.00
29	425	s.y.i.p.	Concrete Sidewalk with Integral Curb	\$ 81.25	\$ 34,531.25	\$ 93.50	\$ 39,737.50	\$ 90.28	\$ 38,369.00	\$ 92.35	\$ 39,248.75	\$ 95.20	\$ 40,460.00
30	375	s.y.i.p.	Concrete Pavement	\$ 102.03	\$ 38,261.25	\$ 93.50	\$ 35,062.50	\$ 90.28	\$ 33,855.00	\$ 92.35	\$ 34,631.25	\$ 95.20	\$ 35,700.00
31	300	l.f.	6" Curb	\$ 26.54	\$ 7,962.00	\$ 28.60	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 27.62	\$ 8,286.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 29.12	\$ 8,736.00
32	350	l.f.	24" Curb & Gutter	\$ 26.54	\$ 9,289.00	\$ 28.60	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 27.62	\$ 9,667.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 29.12	\$ 10,192.00
33	1,900	s.y.i.p.	Crushed Aggregate Limestone Base Course, ALDOT No. 5 Stone, Rolled in place (Future Substation Area) (3" Compacted Thickness)	\$ 9.47	\$ 17,993.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 13,585.00	\$ 7.56	\$ 14,364.00	\$ 6.72	\$ 12,768.00	\$ 8.51	\$ 16,169.00
34	900	s.y.i.p.	Crushed Aggregate Limestone Base Course, ALDOT 825 Type "B" (Sidewalk and Concrete Pavement Areas) (4" Compacted Thickness)	\$ 10.79	\$ 9,711.00	\$ 8.89	\$ 8,001.00	\$ 27.66	\$ 24,894.00	\$ 13.73	\$ 12,357.00	\$ 21.92	\$ 19,728.00
35	1,600	s.y.i.p.	Crushed Aggregate Limestone Base Course, ALDOT 825 Type "B" (Medium Duty Asphalt Pavement Areas) (6" Compacted Thickness) (Includes Crushed Stone Beneath Curbs)	\$ 13.14	\$ 21,024.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 13.96	\$ 22,336.00	\$ 14.11	\$ 22,576.00	\$ 14.72	\$ 23,552.00
36	1,200	s.y.i.p.	Crushed Aggregate Limestone Base Course, ALDOT 825 Type "B" (Heavy Duty Asphalt Pavement Areas) (12-1/2" Compacted Thickness Placed in Two (2) Equal Layers) (Includes Crushed Stone Beneath Curbs)	\$ 26.25	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 28.33	\$ 33,996.00	\$ 27.88	\$ 33,456.00	\$ 28.19	\$ 33,828.00	\$ 29.40	\$ 35,280.00
37	450	s.y.i.p.	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Binder Layer, ALDOT 424B, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E (440 lb/sy) (Includes Tack Coat)	\$ 25.16	\$ 11,322.00	\$ 27.68	\$ 12,456.00	\$ 26.72	\$ 12,024.00	\$ 27.02	\$ 12,159.00	\$ 28.18	\$ 12,681.00
38	2,600	s.y.i.p.	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Binder Layer, ALDOT 424B, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E (605 lb/sy)(Includes Tack Coat)	\$ 34.16	\$ 88,816.00	\$ 37.58	\$ 97,708.00	\$ 36.28	\$ 94,328.00	\$ 36.68	\$ 95,368.00	\$ 38.26	\$ 99,476.00
39	25	s.y.i.p.	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Binder Layer, Patching, ALDOT 424B, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E (1045 lb/sy) (Includes tack coat) (Johnny Stallings Drive)	\$ 99.60	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 109.56	\$ 2,739.00	\$ 105.79	\$ 2,644.75	\$ 106.95	\$ 2,673.75	\$ 111.55	\$ 2,788.75
40	150	s.y.i.p.	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Binder Layer, Patching, ALDOT 424B, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E (605 lb/sy) (Includes tack coat) (Nursing School Parking Lot)	\$ 57.54	\$ 8,631.00	\$ 63.30	\$ 9,495.00	\$ 61.12	\$ 9,168.00	\$ 61.79	\$ 9,268.50	\$ 64.44	\$ 9,666.00
41	850	s.y.i.p.	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface, ALDOT 424A, 3/8" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D (165 lb/sy) (Includes Tack Coat)	\$ 15.20	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 16.72	\$ 14,212.00	\$ 16.14	\$ 13,719.00	\$ 16.32	\$ 13,872.00	\$ 17.02	\$ 14,467.00
42	350	s.y.i.p.	Milling of Existing Asphalt	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 10.62	\$ 3,717.00	\$ 10.74	\$ 3,759.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 3,920.00
43	1	l.s.	Traffic Striping (Temporary & Permanent)	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,059.00	\$ 2,059.00	\$ 2,001.01	\$ 2,001.01	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 2,096.64	\$ 2,096.64
44	3	each	Permanent Traffic Signage, Posts, Bollards, Base, and Other Necessary Appurtenances; Includes Relocation of Existing	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 656.98	\$ 1,970.94	\$ 1,557.00	\$ 4,671.00	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 4,872.00
45	2	each	Relocation of Existing Permanent Traffic Signage (Installed in Bollard)	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,094.96	\$ 2,189.92	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 4,256.00
46	8	l.f.	8" Diameter SDR 26 PVC Storm Drain	\$ 69.85	\$ 558.80	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 212.78	\$ 1,702.24	\$ 78.95	\$ 631.60	\$ 151.97	\$ 1,215.76
47	30	l.f.	15" Diameter SDR 26 PVC Storm Drain	\$ 95.35	\$ 2,860.50	\$ 112.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 107.14	\$ 3,214.20	\$ 114.79	\$ 3,443.70	\$ 161.72	\$ 4,851.60
48	242	l.f.	15" Diameter RCP CL. III Storm Drain	\$ 74.45	\$ 18,016.90	\$ 90.00	\$ 21,780.00	\$ 132.33	\$ 32,023.86	\$ 94.11	\$ 22,774.62	\$ 114.84	\$ 27,791.28
49	183	l.f.	15" Diameter Storm Drain	\$ 74.45	\$ 13,624.35	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 129.43	\$ 23,685.69	\$ 90.78	\$ 16,612.74	\$ 114.00	\$ 20,862.00
50	581	l.f.	18" Diameter Storm Drain	\$ 80.01	\$ 46,485.81	\$ 93.00	\$ 54,033.00	\$ 94.06	\$ 54,648.86	\$ 85.96	\$ 49,942.76	\$ 116.35	\$ 67,599.35
51	54	l.f.	24" Diameter RCP CL. III Storm Drain	\$ 96.76	\$ 5,225.04	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 165.91	\$ 8,959.14	\$ 118.64	\$ 6,406.56	\$ 144.19	\$ 7,786.26
52	364	l.f.	24" Diameter Storm Drain	\$ 96.76	\$ 35,220.64	\$ 108.00	\$ 39,312.00	\$ 134.37	\$ 48,910.68	\$ 122.60	\$ 44,626.40	\$ 136.48	\$ 49,678.72
53	400	l.f.	30" Diameter Storm Drain	\$ 215.95	\$ 86,380.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 188.70	\$ 75,480.00	\$ 187.88	\$ 75,152.00	\$ 230.29	\$ 92,116.00
54	1,854	l.f.	Post Construction CCTV of Storm Sewer	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,343.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 9,177.30	\$ 4.74	\$ 8,787.96	\$ 4.83	\$ 8,954.82	\$ 4.48	\$ 8,305.92
55	1	each	Storm Drainage Structure, Convert Existing Junction Box to Grate Inlet (Grate/Frame Installed)	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,097.62	\$ 3,097.62	\$ 3,713.00	\$ 3,713.00	\$ 2,926.92	\$ 2,926.92
56	3	each	Storm Drainage Structure, Grate Inlet (Grate/Frame Installed)	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 11,055.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,167.88	\$ 12,503.64	\$ 3,531.00	\$ 10,593.00	\$ 4,619.32	\$ 13,857.96
57	5	each	Storm Drainage Structure, Grate Inlet (No Grate/Frame; Grate/Frame Installed as part of building package)	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 2,556.00	\$ 12,780.00	\$ 3,357.89	\$ 16,789.45	\$ 2,935.00	\$ 14,675.00	\$ 3,308.69	\$ 16,543.45
58	10	each	Storm Drainage Structure, Curb Catch Basin (Triple Grate)(Grate/Frame Installed)	\$ 9,100.73	\$ 91,007.30	\$ 8,646.00	\$ 86,460.00	\$ 9,794.08	\$ 97,940.80	\$ 10,645.00	\$ 106,450.00	\$ 12,064.35	\$ 120,643.50
59	2	each	Storm Drainage Structure, Curb Catch Basin (Triple Grate) (No Grate/Frame; Grate/Frame Installed as part of building package)	\$ 4,600.73	\$ 9,201.46	\$ 2,937.00	\$ 5,874.00	\$ 8,781.45	\$ 17,562.90	\$ 4,711.00	\$ 9,422.00	\$ 4,089.37	\$ 8,178.74
60	1	each	Storm Drainage Structure, Convert Existing S-Inlet to Junction Box	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,368.01	\$ 6,368.01	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 2,235.37	\$ 2,235.37
61	7	each	Storm Drainage Structure, Junction Box	\$ 2,605.72	\$ 18,240.04	\$ 4,004.00	\$ 28,028.00	\$ 5,241.05	\$ 36,687.35	\$ 4,266.00	\$ 29,862.00	\$ 5,289.05	\$ 37,023.35
62	2	each	Storm Drainage Structure, Concrete Headwalls	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 3,166.26	\$ 6,332.52	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 2,096.48	\$ 4,192.96
63	1	each	Storm Drainage Structure, Pond Outlet Control Structure	\$ 4,347.50	\$ 4,347.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,670.85	\$ 6,670.85	\$ 4,424.00	\$ 4,424.00	\$ 7,094.36	\$ 7,094.36
64	2	each	Connect to Existing Storm Inlet	\$ 1,580.25	\$ 3,160.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,411.94	\$ 2,823.88	\$ 1,369.00	\$ 2,738.00	\$ 2,194.77	\$ 4,389.54
65	2	each	Connect to Existing Storm Pipe	\$ 1,580.25	\$ 3,160.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,687.00	\$ 5,374.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,194.77	\$ 4,389.54
66	25	l.f.	6" Diameter SDR 26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	\$ 101.40	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 120.14	\$ 3,003.50	\$ 66.08	\$ 1,652.00	\$ 143.39	\$ 3,584.75
67	321	l.f.	8" Diameter SDR 26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	\$ 63.93	\$ 20,521.53	\$ 71.00	\$ 22,791.00	\$ 80.38	\$ 25,801.98	\$ 73.10	\$ 23,465.10	\$ 139.37	\$ 44,737.77
68	346	l.f.	Post Construction CCTV of Sanitary Sewer	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,557.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 1,712.70	\$ 4.74	\$ 1,640.04	\$ 4.83	\$ 1,671.18	\$ 4.48	\$ 1,550.08
69	1	each	8" Solvent Weld Cap	\$ 415.46	\$ 415.46	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 220.88	\$ 220.88	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 37.27	\$ 37.27
70	1	each	6" Solvent Weld Cap	\$ 389.43	\$ 389.43	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 220.88	\$ 220.88	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11.37	\$ 11.37

71	4	each	Precast Sanitary Sewer Manhole	\$ 2,987.00	\$ 11,948.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 4,228.51	\$ 16,914.04	\$ 3,173.00	\$ 12,692.00	\$ 5,085.63	\$ 20,342.52
72	1	each	Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole / Sewer main	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,213.09	\$ 2,213.09	\$ 1,283.00	\$ 1,283.00	\$ 852.12	\$ 852.12
73	260	l.f.	3" UA Gas Main Relocation	\$ 35.55	\$ 9,243.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 83.90	\$ 21,814.00	\$ 37.33	\$ 9,705.80	\$ 59.60	\$ 15,496.00
74	4	each	Gas Main Connection	\$ 3,714.56	\$ 14,858.24	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,265.81	\$ 21,063.24	\$ 772.30	\$ 3,089.20	\$ 3,136.00	\$ 12,544.00
75	270	l.f.	12" Ductile Iron Class 350 Watermain	\$ 68.32	\$ 18,446.40	\$ 78.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 111.50	\$ 30,105.00	\$ 77.67	\$ 20,970.90	\$ 100.66	\$ 27,178.20
76	380	l.f.	8" Ductile Iron Class 350 Watermain	\$ 54.10	\$ 20,558.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 27,740.00	\$ 116.87	\$ 44,410.60	\$ 80.41	\$ 30,555.80	\$ 94.28	\$ 35,826.40
77	440	l.f.	6" Ductile Iron Class 350 Watermain	\$ 38.65	\$ 17,006.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 96.51	\$ 42,464.40	\$ 66.27	\$ 29,158.80	\$ 88.55	\$ 38,962.00
78	205	l.f.	3" PVC Class 200 Watermain	\$ 13.94	\$ 2,857.70	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 43.18	\$ 8,851.90	\$ 23.92	\$ 4,903.60	\$ 46.40	\$ 9,512.00
79	1	each	12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve with Valve Box	\$ 10,143.92	\$ 10,143.92	\$ 14,541.00	\$ 14,541.00	\$ 11,255.15	\$ 11,255.15	\$ 12,997.00	\$ 12,997.00	\$ 11,860.81	\$ 11,860.81
80	1	each	12" Valve with Valve Box	\$ 4,784.11	\$ 4,784.11	\$ 4,645.00	\$ 4,645.00	\$ 5,568.18	\$ 5,568.18	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 4,400.43	\$ 4,400.43
81	2	each	8" Valve with Valve Box	\$ 2,867.70	\$ 5,735.40	\$ 2,442.00	\$ 4,884.00	\$ 1,936.09	\$ 3,872.18	\$ 2,333.00	\$ 4,666.00	\$ 2,322.23	\$ 4,644.46
82	1	each	8" Valve Box (Installed On Existing Buried Valve)	\$ 1,257.50	\$ 1,257.50	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,103.17	\$ 4,103.17	\$ 243.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 290.17	\$ 290.17
83	3	each	6" Valve with Valve Box	\$ 1,926.62	\$ 5,779.86	\$ 1,811.00	\$ 5,433.00	\$ 3,427.04	\$ 10,281.12	\$ 1,652.00	\$ 4,956.00	\$ 1,484.47	\$ 4,453.41
84	1	each	3" Valve with Valve Box	\$ 1,268.20	\$ 1,268.20	\$ 1,479.00	\$ 1,479.00	\$ 2,914.09	\$ 2,914.09	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,150.61	\$ 1,150.61
85	2,300	lbs.	Watermain Fittings (Compact)	\$ 13.48	\$ 31,004.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 8.98	\$ 20,654.00	\$ 17.08	\$ 39,284.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,800.00
86	4	each	Cap & End Line Restraint (All Sizes)	\$ 1,727.00	\$ 6,908.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 3,132.00	\$ 2,497.78	\$ 9,991.12	\$ 677.00	\$ 2,708.00	\$ 1,104.66	\$ 4,418.64
87	2	each	New Fire Hydrant Assembly	\$ 5,371.26	\$ 10,742.52	\$ 5,791.00	\$ 11,582.00	\$ 6,474.97	\$ 12,949.94	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 7,549.67	\$ 15,099.34
88	1	each	UA Siamese Post Fire Dept. Connection	\$ 4,027.50	\$ 4,027.50	\$ 4,717.00	\$ 4,717.00	\$ 4,531.76	\$ 4,531.76	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 7,143.51	\$ 7,143.51
89	2	each	Main Connection	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,044.54	\$ 4,089.08	\$ 595.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1,730.17	\$ 3,460.34
90	1,295	l.f.	Watermain Disinfecting and Testing	\$ 5.25	\$ 6,798.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 5.27	\$ 6,824.65	\$ 3.30	\$ 4,273.50	\$ 2.07	\$ 2,680.65
91	1	each	2" City of Tuscaloosa Irrigation Service Meter Assembly- Purchase	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
92	1	each	2" City of Tuscaloosa Irrigation Service Meter Assembly- Installation	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 442.70	\$ 442.70	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 1,153.45	\$ 1,153.45
93	1	each	2" City of Tuscaloosa Domestic Service Meter Assembly - Purchase	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 5,125.00
94	1	each	2" City of Tuscaloosa Domestic Service Meter Assembly - Installation	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.66	\$ 500.66	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 1,153.45	\$ 1,153.45
95	1	each	3" City of Tuscaloosa Domestic Service Meter Assembly - Purchase	\$ 13,754.25	\$ 13,754.25	\$ 13,754.25	\$ 13,754.25	\$ 13,754.25	\$ 13,754.25	\$ 13,754.25	\$ 13,754.25	\$ 13,754.25	\$ 13,754.25
96	1	each	3" City of Tuscaloosa Domestic Service Meter Assembly - Installation	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 885.40	\$ 885.40	\$ 2,764.00	\$ 2,764.00	\$ 7,079.81	\$ 7,079.81
97	1	each	6" City of Tuscaloosa Fire Line Detector Check - Purchase	\$ 358.20	\$ 358.20	\$ 358.20	\$ 358.20	\$ 358.20	\$ 358.20	\$ 358.20	\$ 358.20	\$ 358.20	\$ 358.20
98	1	each	6" City of Tuscaloosa Fire Line Detector Check - Installation	\$ 16,325.00	\$ 16,325.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 4,426.18	\$ 4,426.18	\$ 20,105.00	\$ 20,105.00	\$ 19,117.77	\$ 19,117.77
99	250	l.f.	Irrigation Sleeves (Dual Run of 4" and 6" PVC)	\$ 34.09	\$ 8,522.50	\$ 39.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 37.98	\$ 9,495.00	\$ 44.62	\$ 11,155.00
100	350	s.y.i.p.	Solid Sod Replacement (Along Johnny Stallings Drive)	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 10.53	\$ 3,685.50	\$ 14.23	\$ 4,980.50	\$ 10.64	\$ 3,724.00
101	1	l.s.	Irrigation Replacment (Along Johnny Stallings Drive)	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5,265.81	\$ 5,265.81	\$ 8,590.00	\$ 8,590.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 9,520.00
102	1	l.s.	Site Lighting, Electrical, and Telecommunication Improvements and Modifications (As identified by the Electrical Plans)	\$ 145,787.00	\$ 145,787.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$ 146,205.34	\$ 146,205.34	\$ 123,489.00	\$ 123,489.00	\$ 155,624.00	\$ 155,624.00
103	1	l.s.	Structural/Architectural Scope	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 23,375.00	\$ 23,375.00	\$ 30,137.09	\$ 30,137.09	\$ 21,480.00	\$ 21,480.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 23,800.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 1,919,050.56</b>	<b>\$ 2,092,937.45</b>	<b>\$ 2,186,315.54</b>	<b>\$ 2,299,589.78</b>	<b>\$ 2,414,671.61</b>					

\* Indicates envelope adjustment

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE BIDS WERE RECEIVED SEALED AND WERE PUBLICLY OPENED AND READ ALOUD AT THE TIME AND PLACE INDICATED AND THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED FOR THIS PROJECT. I RECOMMEND AWARD OF THE CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE AND RESPONSIVE BIDDER AS SHOWN ABOVE, AS DETERMINED BY THE AVAILABLE FUNDS AND SUBJECT TO THE INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS AND ANY APPLICABLE LAW.

*Skylar Howard*  
 Skylar Howard, RA  
 Davis Architects, Inc.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 22 day of July, 2024.  
*Rachel Isbell*  
 Notary Public My Commission Expires \_\_\_\_\_

Notary Public, Alabama State at Large  
**Rachel Isbell**  
 Expires 11/30/2027

